Beaver County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2024 Aliquippa City $82,511.08
2024 Ambridge Borough $24,605.09 $289,411.54
2024 Baden Borough $18,712.67 $81,790.21
2024 Beaver Borough $28,846.53 $232,787.54
2024 Beaver Falls City $3,600.00 $24,654.89 $490,741.31
2024 Big Beaver Borough $11,455.69 $3,122.49
2024 Bridgewater Borough $5,019.68 $10,717.18
2024 Brighton Township $54,764.32 $207,621.32
2024 Center Township $79,794.58 $301,994.65
2024 Chippewa Township $51,279.45 $108,156.07
2024 Conway Borough $11,544.51 $113,247.99
2024 Darlington Borough $1,206.36
2024 Darlington Township $11,541.59 $11,381.03
2024 Daugherty Township $17,803.23 $18,874.66
2024 East Rochester Borough $2,889.45 $144.89
2024 Eastvale Borough $778.27
2024 Economy Borough $58,451.53 $220,204.43
2024 Fallston Borough $1,632.97
2024 Frankfort Springs Borough $563.32
2024 Franklin Township $23,647.49 $32,813.82
2024 Freedom Borough $6,305.13 $18,874.66
2024 Georgetown Borough $989.48
2024 Glasgow Borough $287.85
2024 Greene Township $13,726.34 $31,457.77
2024 Hanover Township $20,832.51 $37,749.33
2024 Harmony Township $17,775.26 $63,171.97
2024 Homewood Borough $579.62
2024 Hookstown Borough $592.46
2024 Hopewell Township $75,888.64 $333,452.43
2024 Independence Township $13,910.68 $56,623.99
2024 Industry Borough $9,708.93
2024 Koppel Borough $3,665.63
2024 Marion Township $6,212.11
2024 Midland Borough $11,477.24 $42,101.66
2024 Monaca Borough $28,229.87 $226,495.99



2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Year
2024

New Brighton Borough
New Galilee Borough

New Sewickley Township
North Sewickley Township
Ohioville Borough
Patterson Heights Borough
Patterson Township
Potter Township

Pulaski Township

Raccoon Township
Rochester Borough
Rochester Township
Shippingport Borough
South Beaver Township
South Heights Borough
Vanport Township

West Mayfield Borough
White Township

Municipality

Shippingport Borough

Initial Payments:

Payments Held

Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$24,614.52
$1,484.04
$45,595.38
$30,595.67
$19,316.23
$3,575.43
$16,945.25
$7,469.79
$5,742.19
$16,295.45
$15,118.69
$13,944.77
$7,661.11
$17,058.76
$1,931.50
$6,733.86
$5,674.14
$5,893.92
$885,024.07

FRA

$0.00

$885,024.07

$162,935.96
$207,621.32
$18,817.43
$51,729.73

$75,498.66
$10,386.95

$56,623.99
$138,414.21
$20,563.86

$44,722.47

$3,450.89

$3,806,213.48

Pension
$23,762.50
$23,762.50

$3,829,975.98



