Beaver County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Year				
	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension
2024	Aliquippa City			\$82,511.08
2024	Ambridge Borough		\$24,605.09	\$289,411.54
2024	Baden Borough		\$18,712.67	\$81,790.21
2024	Beaver Borough		\$28,846.53	\$232,787.54
2024	Beaver Falls City	\$3,600.00	\$24,654.89	\$490,741.31
2024	Big Beaver Borough		\$11,455.69	\$3,122.49
2024	Bridgewater Borough		\$5,019.68	\$10,717.18
2024	Brighton Township		\$54,764.32	\$207,621.32
2024	Center Township		\$79,794.58	\$301,994.65
2024	Chippewa Township		\$51,279.45	\$108,156.07
2024	Conway Borough		\$11,544.51	\$113,247.99
2024	Darlington Borough		\$1,206.36	
2024	Darlington Township		\$11,541.59	\$11,381.03
2024	Daugherty Township		\$17,803.23	\$18,874.66
2024	East Rochester Borough		\$2,889.45	\$144.89
2024	Eastvale Borough		\$778.27	
2024	Economy Borough		\$58,451.53	\$220,204.43
2024	Fallston Borough		\$1,632.97	
2024	Frankfort Springs Borough		\$563.32	
2024	Franklin Township		\$23,647.49	\$32,813.82
2024	Freedom Borough		\$6,305.13	\$18,874.66
2024	Georgetown Borough		\$989.48	
2024	Glasgow Borough		\$287.85	
2024	Greene Township		\$13,726.34	\$31,457.77
2024	Hanover Township		\$20,832.51	\$37,749.33
2024	Harmony Township		\$17,775.26	\$63,171.97
2024	Homewood Borough		\$579.62	
2024	Hookstown Borough		\$592.46	
2024	Hopewell Township		\$75,888.64	\$333,452.43
2024	Independence Township		\$13,910.68	\$56,623.99
2024	Industry Borough		\$9,708.93	
2024	Koppel Borough		\$3,665.63	
2024	Marion Township		\$6,212.11	
2024	Midland Borough		\$11,477.24	\$42,101.66
2024	Monaca Borough		\$28,229.87	\$226,495.99

	Total Payments	\$3,600.00	\$885,024.07	\$3,829,975.98
,	Payments Held	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,762.50
2024	Shippingport Borough			\$23,762.50
Year	Municipality	Payments Held Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension
	Initial Payments	\$3,600.00	\$885,024.07	\$3,806,213.48
2024	White Township		\$5,893.92	
2024	West Mayfield Borough		\$5,674.14	
2024	Vanport Township		\$6,733.86	\$3,450.89
2024	South Heights Borough		\$1,931.50	
2024	South Beaver Township		\$17,058.76	\$44,722.47
2024	Shippingport Borough		\$7,661.11	
2024	Rochester Township		\$13,944.77	\$20,563.86
2024	Rochester Borough		\$15,118.69	\$138,414.21
2024	Raccoon Township		\$16,295.45	\$56,623.99
2024	Pulaski Township		\$5,742.19	
2024	Potter Township		\$7,469.79	\$10,386.95
2024	Patterson Township		\$16,945.25	\$75,498.66
2024	Patterson Heights Borough		\$3,575.43	
2024	Ohioville Borough		\$19,316.23	\$51,729.73
2024	North Sewickley Township		\$30,595.67	\$18,817.43
2024	New Sewickley Township		\$45,595.38	\$207,621.32
2024	New Galilee Borough		\$1,484.04	
2024	New Brighton Borough		\$24,614.52	\$162,935.96